South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 04:40:03 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3543 (Rat #0249, Act #0223 of 2008) General Bill, By Funderburk and Mulvaney
Summary: Environmental Certification Board

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-23-230, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING
TO THE ISSUANCE, RENEWAL, AND REINSTATEMENT OF A LICENSE ISSUED BY THE ENVIRONMENTAL
CERTIFICATION BOARD, AMONG OTHER THINGS, SO AS TO CHANGE THE PERIOD IN WHICH A LICENSEE MAY FILE
AN APPLICATION TO REINSTATE A LAPSED LICENSE FROM NINETY DAYS TO THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DAYS,
AND TO REQUIRE THAT AN APPLICANT SEEKING REINSTATEMENT OF A LAPSED LICENSE MEET CERTAIN
CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS. - ratified title

02/15/07
02/15/07
03/06/07
03/22/07
03/28/07
03/29/07
04/03/07
04/03/07
04/23/08
04/24/08
04/29/08
05/08/08
05/14/08
05/21/08
05/22/08
06/02/08
06/02/08
06/04/08

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

House
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-4
Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mulvaney

Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
Read second time HJ-9

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-28

Introduced and read first time SJ-15

Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15

Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-25

Read second time SJ-28

Read third time and enrolled SJ-49

Ratified R 249

Vetoed by Governor

Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-106 Nays-5 HJ-77

Veto overridden Yeas-45 Nays-0

Copies available

Effective date 05/22/08

Act No. 223

Page 1 of 1



