

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*3543 (Rat #0249, Act #0223 of 2008) General Bill, By Funderburk and Mulvaney

Summary: Environmental Certification Board

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 40-23-230, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE ISSUANCE, RENEWAL, AND REINSTATEMENT OF A LICENSE ISSUED BY THE ENVIRONMENTAL CERTIFICATION BOARD, AMONG OTHER THINGS, SO AS TO CHANGE THE PERIOD IN WHICH A LICENSEE MAY FILE AN APPLICATION TO REINSTATE A LAPSED LICENSE FROM NINETY DAYS TO THREE HUNDRED SIXTY-FIVE DAYS, AND TO REQUIRE THAT AN APPLICANT SEEKING REINSTATEMENT OF A LAPSED LICENSE MEET CERTAIN CONTINUING EDUCATION REQUIREMENTS. - ratified title

02/15/07	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
02/15/07	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-4
03/06/07	House	Member(s) request name added as sponsor: Mulvaney
03/22/07	House	Committee report: Favorable Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-2
03/28/07	House	Read second time HJ-9
03/29/07	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-28
04/03/07	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-15
04/03/07	Senate	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-15
04/23/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry SJ-25
04/24/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
04/29/08	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-49
05/08/08		Ratified R 249
05/14/08		Vetoed by Governor
05/21/08	House	Veto overridden by originating body Yeas-106 Nays-5 HJ-77
05/22/08	Senate	Veto overridden Yeas-45 Nays-0
06/02/08		Copies available
06/02/08		Effective date 05/22/08
06/04/08		Act No. 223